Data Sheet 85001-0241 Issue 6
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page � of 4
EST Fire & Life Safety
Intelligent Input/Output
GE
Security
Input Modules
SIGA-CT1, SIGA-CT2 & SIGA-MCT2

Catalog Number SIGA-CT1 SIGA-CT2 SIGA-MCT2
Description Single Input Module Dual Input Module
Type Code 48 (factory set) Four
sub-types (personality
codes) are available
49 (factory set) Four sub-types (personality
codes) are available
Address Requirements Uses One Module Ad-
dress
Uses Two Module Addresses
Operating Current Standby = 250µA;
Activated = 400µA
Standby = 396µA; Activated = 680µA
Operating Voltage 15.2 to 19.95 Vdc (19 Vdc nominal)
Construction High Impact Engineering Polymer
Mounting North American 2½ inch (64 mm) deep one-gang
boxes and 1½ inch  (38 mm) deep 4 inch square
boxes with one-gang covers and  SIGA-MP
mounting plates
UIO2R/6R/6 Mother-
board
Storage and Operating
Environment
Operating Temperature: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C) Storage Temperature:
-4°F to 140°F (-20°C to 60°C); Humidity: 0 to 93% RH
LED Operation On-board Green LED - Flashes when polled; On-board Red LED - Flashes
when in alarm/active Both LEDs - Glow steady when in alarm (stand-alone)
Compatibility Use with Signature Loop Controller
Agency Listings UL, ULC, MEA, CSFM
Ordering Information
Catalog
Number
Description Ship Wt.
lbs (kg)
SIGA-CT1 Single Input Module — UL/ULC Listed 0.4 (0.15)
SIGA-CT2 Dual Input Module — UL/ULC Listed 0.4 (0.15)
SIGA-MCT2 Dual Input Plug-in (UIO) Module  — UL, ULC Listed 0.1 (0.05)
Related Equipment
27193-11 Surface Mount Box - Red, 1-gang 1.0 (0.6)
27193-16 Surface Mount Box - White, 1-gang 1.0 (0.6)
SIGA-UIO2R Universal Input-Output Module Board w/Riser Inputs
— Two Module Positions
0.32 (0.15)
SIGA-UIO6R Universal Input-Output Module Board w/Riser Inputs
— Six Module Positions
0.62 (0.28)
SIGA-UIO6 Universal Input-Output Module Board  — Six Module Positions 0.56 (0.25)
MFC-A Multifunction Fire Cabinet — Red, supports Signature Module
Mounting Plates
7.0 (3.1)
SIGA-MP1 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1 footprint 1.5 (0.70)
SIGA-MP2 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1/2 footprint 0.5 (0.23)
SIGA-MP2L Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1/2 extended footprint 1.02 (0.46)
Signature Series is a Trademark